UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD SkyHawke Technologies, LLC Petitioner v. L&H Concepts, LLC Patent Owner Case IPR2014-00438 Patent 5,779,566

PATENT OWNER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT



Case IPR2014-00438 Attorney Docket No: 30912-0003IP2

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a), Patent Owner, L&H Concepts, LLC, submits this Request for Oral Arguments on all of the instituted grounds of unpatentability of U.S. Patent No. 5,779,566. Patent Owner requests no more than one hour per side of oral argument time. The Board has already scheduled Oral Hearing for April 27, 2015, See Paper 8, Page 6.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: March 30, 2015 / David M. Hoffman/

David M. Hoffman Reg. No. 54,174

Counsel for Patent Owner L&H Concepts, LLC

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C.

Telephone: (512) 226-8154 Facsimile: (877) 769-7945



Case IPR2014-00438 Attorney Docket No: 30912-0003IP2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on March 30, 2015, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner L&H Concepts, LLC's Request for Oral Argument was provided via email to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence email address of record as follows:

Thomas J. Fisher Oblon Spivak 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, VA 22314

E-mail: <u>CPDocketFisher@oblon.com</u>

<u>CPDocketMcKeown@oblon.com</u>

CPDocketRicciuti@oblon.com

CPDocketEnglehart@oblon.com

/Jessica K. Detko/

Jessica K. Detko Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 337-2516

